STATE OF INDIANA ) IN THE BEECH GROVE CITY COURT
) SS:
COUNTY OF MARION )

ORDER OF THE COURT
REGARDING COURT HOLIDAYS

Comes now, the Court, in accordance with Indiana Code § 33-35 et seq. and modifies its calendar.
The Beech Grove City Court offices will be closed for business on the following holidays, as established

by the Governor of Indiana.

New Year's Day Thursday January 1, 2026
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday January 19, 2026
Good Friday Friday April 3, 2026
Primary Election Day Tuesday May 5, 2026
Memorial Day Monday May 25, 2026
Independence Day (Observed) Friday July 3, 2026

Labor Day Monday September 7, 2026
Columbus Day Monday October 12, 2026
General Election Day Tuesday November 3, 2026
Veteran's Day Wednesday November 11, 2026
Thanksgiving Day Thursday November 26, 2026
Lincoln's Birthday Friday November 27, 2026
Washington’s Birthday Thursday December 24, 2026
Christmas Day Friday December 25, 2026

THEREFORE,IT ISORDERED ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Beech Grove City Court

Offices will be closed on all official State of Indiana holidays.

All ORDERED the 23 day of December 2025.

i

Andrew J. Wells, Judge Beech Grove City Court




